



For more information, contact: Jenna Todoroff Common Ground PR 636-530-1235 ext. 225 jenna@commongroundpr.com

## Preferred Parking Now Available for Gateway Arch Visitors

Partnership announced with Stadium East Garage in downtown St. Louis; \$1 from each parking purchase supports Gateway Arch Park Foundation

**ST. LOUIS (April 14, 2022)**–Through a partnership between <u>Gateway Arch Park</u> <u>Foundation</u> and InterPark, preferred parking for visitors to Gateway Arch National Park is now available at the Stadium East Parking Garage, located at 200 South Broadway in downtown St. Louis. Previously, there was no preferred parking program for Arch visitors.

With each preferred parking purchase at the Stadium East Garage, \$1 will go to support ongoing conservation and preservation efforts, educational opportunities, and community programs at <u>Gateway Arch National Park</u> through the park's official philanthropic partner Gateway Arch Park Foundation.

"We are thrilled to introduce this partnership with InterPark and provide Gateway Arch visitors a convenient parking option while supporting our city's urban national park," said Ryan McClure, Executive Director of Gateway Arch Park Foundation. "This program makes parking easier while ensuring our park is enjoyed by St. Louisans and visitors for generations to come."

## **Pricing and How to Purchase**

Preferred Arch parking is \$9 for the first five hours. For stays lasting longer than five hours, the current posted rate will apply. Visitors can pre-purchase parking with no validation required online at <u>iparkit.com/TheArch</u>. If parking is not prepurchased, validation is required by scanning/stamping the parking ticket at one of two validators located inside the Gateway Arch Visitor Center. Validators are located in the Arch Visitor Center main lobby just outside the restrooms and near the "Heading West" exhibit gallery on the visitor center lower level, next to the Explore St. Louis Information Desk.

Pre-purchasing parking is strongly recommended on St. Louis Cardinals game days. If parking is not pre-purchased on Cardinals game days, event day parking rates will apply and parking tickets cannot be validated.





To learn more about preferred parking at Gateway Arch National Park, visit <u>gatewayarch.com/plan-your-visit/parking</u>, call 314-241-7475 or email <u>infoSL@intpark.com</u>.

**About the Gateway Arch:** The Gateway Arch is part of Gateway Arch National Park, located on the riverfront in downtown St. Louis. The Gateway Arch features the Tram Ride to the Top, the Museum at the Gateway Arch, *Monument to the Dream* documentary film, The Arch Store and Arch Café, and is open daily from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. Programs and events at the park are made possible by the generous support of Jefferson National Parks Association, Gateway Arch Park Foundation and Bi-State Development. Most programs are FREE of charge and open to the public. For more information and to purchase tickets to the Tram Ride to the Top and Documentary Movie, visit <u>gatewayarch.com</u>.

**About Gateway Arch Park Foundation:** Gateway Arch Park Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with a mission to ensure the Gateway Arch, its grounds, neighboring public spaces, and attractions are a vital, welcoming and well-supported resource to the community and nation for generations to come. The Foundation is part of an alliance that helps meet this mission, which includes the National Park Service, Bi-State Development, Great Rivers Greenway, Jefferson National Parks Association, and the City of St. Louis. For more information, visit www.ArchPark.org.

**About InterPark:** InterPark is North America's premier owner, operator, and developer of parking facilities. InterPark's portfolio includes more than 60 locations in over a dozen major cities, including four public parking garages in St. Louis. InterPark has been a leader in providing a convenient and safe parking experience for over 25 years. Shop our iParkit brand and download our app for our best rates and find flexible solutions for your event, daily and monthly parking needs. Visit www.iparkit.com to learn more.